

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4553/2007

MAHESH CHAND SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that the petitioner has neither filed the process fee nor the spare copies of the SLP as against respondent nos. 1,2 and 5. The counsel for the petitioner seeks time for four days for taking steps. He also seeks permission to take steps through Registered Post A.D. Granted.

Call the matter on 25.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar