

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4553/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in CMWP No. 4189/2000
& RA No. 184023/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

MAHESH CHAND SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit be filed before 7.5.2008.

List the matter on

7.5.2008.

v1

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar