

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4553/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2006 in CMWP No. 4189/2000 and Order dated 01/12/2006 in RA No. 184023/2006 in CMWP No. 4189/2000 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHESH CHAND SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI PRASAD DWIVEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Rovin Babu Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.30
11:29:56 IST
Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER