

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4553/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2006 in CMWP No. 4189/2000,01/12/2006 in RA No. 184023/2006,01/12/2006 in CMWP No. 4189/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAHESH CHAND SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI PRASAD DWIVEDI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.10

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

14:04:23 IST  
Reason:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our  
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, legal questions of law raised in this case are kept open.

(VINOD KR.JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER